



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5973/2023 & CRL.M.A. 22399/2023 (Stay)**

ASHA GANDHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandesh Kumar, Advocate.

versus

SACHENDRA PRATAP SINGH RANA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

13.12.2023

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that the process fee has already been filed; however the same is under objection.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is directed to get the objection removed, and thereafter, notice be issued to the respondent on old PF, by all permissible modes including electronically, returnable on 20.03.2024.
3. In the meantime, learned Trial Court is requested to adjourn the matter to a date later than the date fixed before this Court.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 13, 2023/at

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)