



\$~53 & 54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5973/2023 & CRL.M.A. 22399/2023

ASHA GANDHI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Yadav, Advocate.

versus

SACHENDRA PRATAP SINGH RANA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

+ CRL.M.C. 107/2024 & CRL.M.A. 422/2024

ASHA GANDHI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Yadav, Advocate.

versus

ANJLI MATHUR

..... Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **20.03.2024**

1. Renotify on 21.08.2024.
2. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 20, 2024/rd