



\$~27

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 5973/2023 and CRL.M.A. 22399/2023

ASHA GANDHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Simran Khurana, Advocate with
petitioner in person

versus

SACHENDRA PRATAP SINGH RANA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Rajan Chowdhary, Mr.Vikrant
Deshwal, Mr.Ayush Sharma, Ms.Shagun and
Ms.Akanksha Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

21.08.2024

1. Mr. Rajan Chowdhary, Advocate has put appearance on behalf of the respondent.
2. List on 09.12.2024.
3. In the meantime, the parties shall be at liberty to file the documents/reply, if any. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 21, 2024

na