



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5973/2023**

ASHA GANDHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Simran Khurana, Advocate with
petitioner in person.

versus

SACHENDRA PRATAP SINGH RANA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **17.09.2024**

CRL. MA 28076/2024 (early hearing by petitioner)

1. By way of present application, the applicant/petitioner seeks early hearing.
2. At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant seeks leave to withdraw this application.
3. The application is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

CRL.M.C. 5973/2023

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner has been directed to furnish bail bonds, i.e., personal and surety bonds in the sum of Rs.80,000/- each. She refers to this Court's order dated 21.08.2023, vide which learned Trial Court was requested to adjourn the matter to a date later than the date fixed before this Court. Although she submits that the petitioner would furnish her personal bond and surety bond on the next date of hearing before the learned Trial Court, she requests that the amount of the personal and surety bond be reduced.



2. In view of the prayer made, the order dated 15.09.2023 passed by the learned Trial Court is modified to the extent that the petitioner would furnish personal bond and surety bond amount to the tune of Rs.10,000/- each.
3. The Trial Court order dated 15.09.2023 is modified to the aforesaid extent. However, further proceedings in terms of this Court's order dated 21.08.2023 shall remain deferred.
4. List on 09.12.2024, the date already fixed.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2024/*rd*