



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5973/2023 & Crl.M.A.22399/2023**

ASHA GANDHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Anand and Mr. Parth
Kaushik, Advocates

versus

SACHENDRA PRATAP SINGH RANA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant Deshwal and Ms.
Akanksha Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

09.12.2024

%

List on 25th February, 2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024

Rt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any