



\$~45 and 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5973/2023&CRL.M.A. 22399/2023

ASHA GANDHIPetitioner

Through: Ms. Simran Khurana, Advocate.
versus

SACHENDRA PRATAP SINGH RANARespondent

Through: Mr. Priyanshu Mishra, Advocate.

46

+ CRL.M.C. 107/2024&CRL.M.A. 422/2024

ASHA GANDHIPetitioner

Through: Ms. Simran Khurana, Advocate.
versus

ANJLI MATHURRespondent

Through: Mr. Priyanshu Mishra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

25.02.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that response has been filed. However, the same is pending under objection. Let the response be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 19.08.2025.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2025/sn/sc