



\$~30 & 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5973/2023 & CRL.M.A. 22399/2023
ASHA GANDHIPetitioner
Through: Ms. Simran Khurana, Adv.

versus

SACHENDRA PRATAP SINGH RANARespondent
Through: None.

31

+ CRL.M.C. 107/2024 & CRL.M.A. 422/2024
ASHA GANDHIPetitioner
Through: Ms. Simran Khurana, Adv.

versus

ANJLI MATHURRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER
19.08.2025

%

Reply is stated to have been filed by Respondent No. 1, however,
counsel for the petitioner states that she has not been supplied copy thereof.

Needful to be done.

List on 22.01.2026.

Interim order to continue.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/rs/nk