



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5973/2023&CRL.M.A. 22399/2023**

ASHA GANDHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Simran Khurana, Advocate with
petitioner in person.

versus

SACHENDRA PRATAP SINGH RANA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akanksha Singh, Mr. Vikrant
Deshwal, Mr. Vijay Gupta, Mr.
Shagun, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

22.01.2026

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 28.04.2026.

As directed, interim order to continue.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 22, 2026

st