



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5973/2023&CRL.M.A. 22399/2023**

ASHA GANDHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner (through V.C.).

versus

SACHENDRA PRATAP SINGH RANA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajan Chaudhary, Ms. Akanksha Singh, Mr. Vikrant Deshwal, Mr. Vijay Gupta, Ms. Shagun Chaudhary and Mr. Yash Vikram Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

List on 17.09.2026.

Interim order to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/ss